

Office of the Senate President

MEMORANDUM

TO: Lori Brocker, Secretary of the Senate

FROM: Peter Courtney, Senate President

Peter Courtury

DATE: April 15, 2022

RE: Senate President's Appointment – Joint Committee on Gambling Regulation and Emergency Board subcommittees

Effective immediately, pursuant to Senate Rule 8.05 and ORS 291.330, I am appointing the following senators to the **Joint Committee on Gambling Regulation and the Emergency Board subcommittees**:

Joint Committee on Gambling Regulation

Senator Sara Gelser Blouin, Co-Chair Senator Lynn Findley Senator Chris Gorsek Senator Dick Anderson

Emergency Board Subcommittee on Education:

Senator Lew Frederick, Co-Chair Senator Lynn Findley Senator Kathleen Taylor

Emergency Board Subcommittee on General Government:

Senator Janeen Sollman, Co-Chair Senator Bill Hansell Senator Jeff Golden

Emergency Board Subcommittee on Human Services:

Senator Kate Lieber, Co-Chair Senator Fred Girod Senator James Manning, Jr.

If you have any questions, please contact Derek Sangston in my office at (541) 815-6497.

cc: Secretary of the Senate's Office Chief Clerk's Office Capitol Club